# **Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request** ☐ Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF) Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF) ☐ Municipal Aid Program (MAP) **Primary Sponsor: CM David Yates** Date: 7/27/15 Amount: \$2,763.00 Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources, location of project/program and any external grantee(s): Waverly Park's Dog Park Walking Path Paving Waverly Dog Park's entrance requires a paved pathway to ensure the existing path is not continuously eroded from drainage. This project is in conjunction with the Louisville Dog Run Association's agreed funding of \$4,000.00. In total the estimate for this project is \$6,763.00. City Agency: Parks & Recreation Contact Person: **Jason Canuel** Agency Phone: (502) 456-8113 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose. Council Member Signature Amount Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Date Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: \_\_\_\_\_ Amended Amount: \_\_\_\_\_ To OMB: \_\_\_\_\_ Reference #: Budget Revision #:

To Project Manager: \_\_\_\_\_ Completion Date:\_\_\_\_

Funds Returned:

Actual Cost:

Account #: \_\_\_\_\_

### Boles, Brian

From:

Yates, David

Sent:

Monday, July 27, 2015 10:06 AM

To:

Boles, Brian

Subject:

Waverly Dog Park Sidewalk

Brian,

Please sign for the Waverly Dog Park Sidewalk today for me so we can ensure this gets to Appropriations as soon as possible; I will be in court all morning until the afternoon.

Thank you,

David

NDF OR CIF INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST				
Interagency Name: Parks & Recreation				
Program/Project Name: Waverly Park's Dog Park Walking Path Paving				
	Yes/No/NA			
Request Form: Is the NDF Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding?	Yes			
<b>Request Form:</b> If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?				
<b>Request Form:</b> If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount?				
<b>Request Form:</b> If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?				
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	Yes			
<b>Funding Source:</b> If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.				
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000?				
Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less?	No			
	w			
Prepared by: Brian Boles Date: 7/27/15				

## Proposal & Contract

# **RIVERSIDE** and Contracting Company, Inc.

P.O. BOX 36386 • LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40233 • 368-4484

Bennett Knox

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO  Metro Parks	PHONE/FAX 366-2913/368-6517	DATE JUNE 30 2015
P.O. Box 467	JOB NAME WAVERLY PARK	
city, state and zip code Fairdale Kentucky 40118	JOB LOCATION DOG RUN CONCRETE	

We propose to furnish all equipment, labor and materials necessary to perform the following scope of work:

#### DOG RUN CONCRETE PATHWAY TO EXISTING BRIDGE

Excavate earth Reuse on site 11 cyd @ 25.00 = \$ 275.00

#57 stone

8 tns @ 18.00

= \$ 144.00

Rip rap stone

10 tns @ 16.00

= \$ 160.00

Concrete flumes w/toe downs 2 ea @ 1,100.00 = \$ 2,200.00 Concrete sidewalks 34 syd @ 65.00

Skid steer

8 hrs @ 35.00

= \$ 2,210.00 = \$ 280.00

Equipment mob/de 1 ea @ 150.00

= \$150.00

Foreman

12 hrs @ 35.00

= \$ 420.00

Labors

20 hrs @ 18.00

= \$ 360.00

Operator

8 hrs @ 27.00

= \$ 216.00

Seed - N - Straw 48 SYD @ 1.00

= \$ 48.00

Mobilization / demobilization 1 LS @ 300.00 = \$ 300.00

TOTAL \$ 6,763.00

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. agrees to provide and furnish the necessary materials, equipment and labor, in the manner described above, and to perform such work in a workmanlike manner and as expeditiously as working schedule and weather permit. Out work is guaranteed for one year against workmanship and materials. Payment is due and payable upon completion of the work, unless otherwise herein provided:

TERMS:per p.o agreement no time limit

Customer hereby agrees to make payment of the contract price and any additions that may be made thereto upon completion of the work by Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. unless otherwise specifically provided for at the time of the execution of this contract. . Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. cannot guarantee against "reflective cracking" on overlays or resurfacing projects. Existing cracks cannot be guaranteed not to reappear at a later date, after overlaying or resurfacing, Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. must have 1" of fall per 10'-0" to achieve proper drainage on any project. The contractor and/or owner must accept responsibility if the grade is not equal to or better than that stated above. The following qoute is based on THE CURRENT PRICE OF LIQUID ASPHALT, PLUS sales tax. Due to the unstable market for PETROLEUM products RIVERSIDE PAVING reserve the right to ADJUST OUR PRICE TO REFLECT INCREASE IN THE COST OF LIQUID ASPHALT & FUEL, AT THE TIME ASPHALT MIX IS LAID.

Aggar	tamaa	of I	MOROGO
50000			

It is agreed that the contract price for the above work to be performed	d by Riverside Paving	g & Contracting Co., Inc. is	
This proposal shall become a contract, binding upon both parties, upon the signing of the same by the parties hereto.	Signed Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc.		
Signed	Ву	DONNIE MANFORD, II ESTIMATOR	
Date	Date	630-15	

#### **Boles, Brian**

From:

Boles, Brian

Sent:

Friday, July 24, 2015 5:20 PM

To:

Knox, Bennett

Cc: Subject: Canuel, Jason T Re: WAVERLY PARK DOG RUN

Attachments:

image001.jpg; image001.jpg

Bennett,

I will request from Councilman Yates but I do believe he will agree.

Thank you,

Brian

Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 24, 2015, at 4:58 PM, Knox, Bennett < Bennett.Knox@louisvilleky.gov > wrote:

Brian,

In light of this positive response, would the Councilman consider funding the remaining balance of the estimate?

Thanks,

Bennett

#### Bennett Knox, Parks Administrator

Louisville Metro Parks
Natural Areas Division/Jefferson Memorial Forest
PO Box 467 Fairdale, KY 40118
502.366.2913 (office)
502.368-6517 (Fax)
www.memorialforest.com

## Be sure to like us on Facebook! (click icon)

<image002.png>

From: Jim Kushman [mailto:jim.kushman@att.net]

Sent: Friday, July 24, 2015 3:21 PM

To: Knox, Bennett

Cc: Canuel, Jason T; Boles, Brian

Subject: RE: WAVERLY PARK DOG RUN

I discussed it with the board and they agreed to \$4,000

From: Knox, Bennett [mailto:Bennett.Knox@louisvilleky.gov]

**Sent:** Thursday, July 23, 2015 5:56 PM **To:** Jim Kushman (jim.kushman@att.net)

Cc: Canuel, Jason T; Boles, Brian

Subject: FW: WAVERLY PARK DOG RUN

I apologize as I thought I had sent this, but obviously I had not. Here is the quote from Riverside Paving to solve the remaining issue with the dog run and avoid any erosion of the path given the location of the bridge.

Jim, please let us know what contribution your group can put towards this work so that we can work to schedule this and move towards a grand opening.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks.

Bennett

#### Bennett Knox, Parks Administrator

Louisville Metro Parks
Natural Areas Division/Jefferson Memorial Forest
PO Box 467 Fairdale, KY 40118
502.366.2913 (office)
502.368-6517 (Fax)
www.memorialforest.com

Be sure to like us on Facebook! (click icon)

<image002.png>

**From:** rspavers@bellsouth.net [mailto:rspavers@bellsouth.net]

Sent: Tuesday, July 07, 2015 4:18 PM

To: Knox, Bennett

Subject: WAVERLY PARK DOG RUN

Bennett, look over quote for concrete work at Waverly Park, call with any questions.

**THANKS** 

Donnie Manford, II Estimator

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc.

263 Eiler Ave.

Louisville, Kentucky 40214 Phone: (502)-368-4484 Fax: (502)-361-4873

Cell: (502)-817-4371

Email: rspavers@bellsouth.net

"For Official use Only-Privacy Sensitive-Any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may result in both civil and criminal penalties." You, the recipient, are obligated to maintain it in a safe, secure and confidential manner. Redisclosure without additional consent or as permitted by law is